



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12998/2023 & CM APPL. 51242/2023

HIMANSHU MONGIA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Advocate.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)
& ORS.Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

+ W.P.(C) 13001/2023 & CM APPL. 51248/2023

SAHIL KHURANA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Advocate.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)
& ANR.Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

At request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 30th April,
2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

Sk